
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:114
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
SECURITY OFFICER AT KATHMANDU AIRPORT .
M.V.CHANDRASHEKHARA MURTHY;SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government have decided to impress upon Nepal Government to permit Indian Airlines to depute on duty a security officer at Kathmandu Airport for supervising its flight arrangements etc.;

(b)if so, whether the Government have received any positive response from the Nepal Government in this regard; and

(c)if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c):His Majesty`s Government of Nepal have assured the Government o f India that they are taking measures to enhance security at the Tribhuvan International Airport on a priority basis.
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